Local Managed Projects

Authorization to Advertise
Band 2
PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY

For information regarding the letting of any of these projects contact the Managing Jurisdiction.

Number Phase of Work Auth to Advertise - Issued by TIA | Planned Let Date= | TIA Budget (Investment List) | County Work Type Project Type On State Route | Current Band Let By
Southern Georgia PI-0016235 Bud Hutcheson Road Paving Design Jun-2025 $2,798,000.00 ~Coffee County Coffee County Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave  No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016272  Shiloh Road Resurfacing and Bridge Replacement Design Jul-2025 $5,600,000.00 Lowndes County Lowndes County Replacement Bridge No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016186 Bethlehem Church Road Bridge at House Creek Bridge Replacement  Design Dec-2025 $1,500,000.00 Ben Hill County  Ben Hill County Replacement Bridge No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016187 Bethlehem Church Road Bridge at Otter Creek Bridge Replacement  Design Dec-2025 $1,000,000.00 Ben Hill County  Ben Hill County Replacement Bridge No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia  PI-0016254  Tillman Road Bypass Phase 3 Improvements Design Dec-2025 $4,900,000.00 Cook County Adel Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave Yes Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016301 Omega-Eldorado Road Bridge Replacement over Little River Design Dec-2025 $2,582,250.00  Tift County Tift County Replacement Bridge No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016311 Reid Road Paving Design Dec-2025 $2,400,000.00 Turner County Turner County Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia  PI-0016309 Hobby Road Paving Design Apr-2026 $1,400,000.00 Turner County  Turner County Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave No Band 2:2022 to0 2025  Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016310 Glynn Cook Road Paving Design Apr-2026 $620,000.00 Turner County Turner County Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016298 Upper Ty Ty Road Bridge Replacement over Little River Design Jun-2026 $2,710,000.00  Tift County Tift County Replacement Bridge No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let
Southern Georgia PI-0016306 12th Street at Prince Avenue Intersection Improvements Design Jun-2026 $2,285,500.00 ~Tift County Tifton i ilitatic i No Band 2:2022 to 2025 Local Let

Mar 28, 2025 -1 - 6:39:35 AM



L.

| Man Proj

Authorization to Advertise

Band 3

PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY
For information regarding the letting of any of these projects contact the Managing Jurisdiction.

Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia
Southern Georgia

Southern Georgia

Mar 28, 2025

PI-0016250
PI-0016280
PI1-0016273
PI-0016244
PI-0016246
PI-0016270
PI-0016247
PI-0016304
PI-0016281

West Walker Street Sidewalk Improvements

Twin Lakes Road Paving and Drainage Improvements

Orr Road Extension

McDonald Road Sidewalk and Drainage Improvements

Chester Avenue Sidewalk and Drainage (Culvert) Improvements
0ld Clyattville Road Widening - Lowndes

West Green Hwy (SR 135/US 221) Sidewalk Improvements
McCormick Drive Widening and Realignment

Hall Road Paving, Drainage and Other Improvements

Phase of Work | Auth to Advertise - Issued by TIA | Planned Let

Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design

Design

May-2025
Aug-2025
Jan-2026
May-2026
May-2026
Jun-2026
Jun-2026
Jun-2026
Oct-2026

TIA Budget (Investmel

$433,900.00

$2,100,000.00

$1,175,000.00

$1,341,800.00

$2,846,200.00

$21,200,000.00

$560,200.00

$3,500,000.00

$3,700,000.00

Coffee County

Lowndes County
Lowndes County
Coffee County
Coffee County
Lowndes County
Coffee County
Tift County
Lowndes County

Douglas
Lowndes County
Lowndes County
Douglas

Douglas
Lowndes County
Douglas

Tifton

Lowndes County

Enhancement Sidewalks

Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation  Roadway Project
Maintenance Resurfacing & Maintenance
Maintenance Resurfacing & Maintenance
Reconstruction/Rehabilitation ~ Widening

Enhancement Sidewalks

Rec

Maintenance Grade Drain Base and Pave

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028
Band 3:2025 to 2028

Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let
Local Let

6:40:30 AM



