

## Local Managed Projects

## Authorization to Advertise

Band 2

## PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY

For information regarding the letting of any of these projects contact the Managing Jurisdiction.

Region	Number	Title	Phase of Work	Auth to Advertise - Issued by TIA	Planned Let Date	TIA Budget (Investment List)	County	Managing Jurisdiction	Work Type	Project Type	On State Route	Current Band	Let By
Southern Georgia	PI-0016235	Bud Hutcheson Road Paving	Design		Jun-2025	\$2,798,000.00	Coffee County	Coffee County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016272	Shiloh Road Resurfacing and Bridge Replacement	Design		Jul-2025	\$5,600,000.00	Lowndes County	Lowndes County	Replacement	Bridge	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016186	Bethlehem Church Road Bridge at House Creek Bridge Replacement	Design		Dec-2025	\$1,500,000.00	Ben Hill County	Ben Hill County	Replacement	Bridge	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016187	Bethlehem Church Road Bridge at Otter Creek Bridge Replacement	Design		Dec-2025	\$1,000,000.00	Ben Hill County	Ben Hill County	Replacement	Bridge	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016254	Tillman Road Bypass Phase 3 Improvements	Design		Dec-2025	\$4,900,000.00	Cook County	Adel	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	Yes	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016301	Omega-Eldorado Road Bridge Replacement over Little River	Design		Dec-2025	\$2,582,250.00	Tift County	Tift County	Replacement	Bridge	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016311	Reid Road Paving	Design		Dec-2025	\$2,400,000.00	Turner County	Turner County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016309	Hobby Road Paving	Design		Apr-2026	\$1,400,000.00	Turner County	Turner County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016310	Glynn Cook Road Paving	Design		Apr-2026	\$620,000.00	Turner County	Turner County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016298	Upper Ty Ty Road Bridge Replacement over Little River	Design		Jun-2026	\$2,710,000.00	Tift County	Tift County	Replacement	Bridge	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016306	12th Street at Prince Avenue Intersection Improvements	Design		Jun-2026	\$2,285,500.00	Tift County	Tifton	Reconstruction/Rehabilitation	Intersection Improvements	No	Band 2:2022 to 2025	Local Let



## Local Managed Projects

Authorization to Advertise

Band 3

PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY

For information regarding the letting of any of these projects contact the Managing Jurisdiction.

Region	Number	Title	Phase of Work	Auth to Advertise - Issued by TIA	Planned Let Date	TIA Budget (Investment List)	County	Managing Jurisdiction	Work Type	Project Type	On State Route	Current Band	Let By
Southern Georgia	PI-0016250	West Walker Street Sidewalk Improvements	Design		May-2025	\$433,900.00	Coffee County	Douglas	Enhancement	Sidewalks	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016280	Twin Lakes Road Paving and Drainage Improvements	Design		Aug-2025	\$2,100,000.00	Lowndes County	Lowndes County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016273	Orr Road Extension	Design		Jan-2026	\$1,175,000.00	Lowndes County	Lowndes County	Reconstruction/Rehabilitation	Roadway Project	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016244	McDonald Road Sidewalk and Drainage Improvements	Design		May-2026	\$1,341,800.00	Coffee County	Douglas	Maintenance	Resurfacing & Maintenance	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016246	Chester Avenue Sidewalk and Drainage (Culvert) Improvements	Design		May-2026	\$2,846,200.00	Coffee County	Douglas	Maintenance	Resurfacing & Maintenance	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016270	Old Clyattville Road Widening - Lowndes	Design		Jun-2026	\$21,200,000.00	Lowndes County	Lowndes County	Reconstruction/Rehabilitation	Widening	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016247	West Green Hwy (SR 135/US 221) Sidewalk Improvements	Design		Jun-2026	\$560,200.00	Coffee County	Douglas	Enhancement	Sidewalks	Yes	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016304	McCormick Drive Widening and Realignment	Design		Jun-2026	\$3,500,000.00	Tift County	Tifton	Reconstruction/Rehabilitation	Realignment	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let
Southern Georgia	PI-0016281	Hall Road Paving, Drainage and Other Improvements	Design		Oct-2026	\$3,700,000.00	Lowndes County	Lowndes County	Maintenance	Grade Drain Base and Pave	No	Band 3:2025 to 2028	Local Let